3176346701

PATENTS ONLY	
TO THE COMMISSIO	NER FOR PATENTS ONL
Please record the attack at a	
Name of Party(ies) conveying an interest:	Name and Address of Party(ies) receiving an interest.
Dr. Walter Koch Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Name: Daimler Chrysler AG Street Address: Epplestraß 225, City: D70567, Stuttgart
☐ Yes ☒ No	State/Zip: GERMANY
	Additional name(s) and addresses attached?_
3. Description of the interest conveyed:	l Yes ⊠ N
△ Assignment ☐ Change of Name	Other:
Security Agreement Merger	
Execution Date: December 7, 2001	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s). Additional sheet attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/371,982 Additional numbers attack Name and address of party to when the second party t	B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	
BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE P.O. Box 10395 Chicago, IL 60610 312-321-4200	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 23-1925 (duplicate copy enclosed) ☐ Please charge any deficiencies in fee or credit any overnayment to Deposit Account No.
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Sanders N. Hillis (Reg. No. 45,712) Name of Person Signing Signature JAN 28, Zoos	
Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Four (4)	
enter the same cover sneet, attachments, and document: Four (4)	

PATENT

REEL: 15634 FRAME: 0284

Case No. 11336/314 (P02068US)

CLAIMING LETTER MEMORANDUM

Inventors: Marcus Hennecke, Walter Koch, Gerhard Nuessle (Nüβle) and Richard Reng

Title: METHOD FOR VOICE RECOGNITION OF WORDS FROM VARIOUS

LISTS

Re: Patent Application Serial No. 10/371,982, filed on February 21, 2003

To: Commissioner for Patents

P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Dear Sir:

Daimler Chrysler AG, a German Company, having a place of business at Epplestraß 225, D-70567, Stuttgart, Germany, in accordance with the provisions of § 6 of the German Act On Employee Inventions, has perfected an unlimited claim to the invention of Dr. Walter Koch, as described in U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 10/371,982 and corresponding German Patent Application DE 10207895.5 filed on February 23, 2002 (hereafter, the "Invention"). The unlimited claim to the Invention was perfected by the attached written declaration that was sent to Dr. Walter Koch (hercafter, the "Inventor") on December 7, 2001.

Pursuant to German law, Daimler Chrysler AG has claimed, without limitation, the right, title, and interest in and to the Invention that was previously possessed by the Inventor. In addition, the unlimited claim to the Invention by Daimler Chrysler AG on December 7, 2001 claimed without limitation the right, title, and interest in and to the Invention of the Inventor as described in U.S. Serial No. 10/371,982 and corresponding German Patent Application DE 10207895.5 filed on February 23, 2002. Further, the unlimited claim to the Invention by Daimler Chrysler AG on December 7, 2001 has claimed, without limitation, the right, title and interest in and to any and all counterpart foreign patent applications filed in the name of Daimler Chrysler AG that claim priority from the above-referenced patent applications, and any and all letters patent or patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries that may be granted, including the right to claim for any such application, all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention. The unlimited claim in and to the Invention by Daimler Chrysler AG on December 7, 2001 also claimed, without limitation, the right, title and interest to any and all divisions and continuations of the above-referenced patent applications, or the counterpart foreign patent applications, or reissues, or extensions of the letters patent or patents, including the right to claim for any such application, all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention.

Date: __ JAN 28 7005

Sanders N. Hillis, Reg. No. 45,712

Attorney for Applicants

Respectfully submitted.

Customer No. 00757 BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE (312) 321-4200

RECORDED: 01/28/2005

PATENT REEL: 15634 FRAME: 0285